

編號 Ref. No.: LSD/030/2024

日期

Date: 05/04/2024

香港聯合交易所有限公司

(香港交易及結算所有限公司全資附屬公司)

## THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited)

## 通告 CIRCULAR

Subject: United Nations Sanctions (Yemen) Regulation 2019 (Amendment) Regulation 2024

United Nations Sanctions (Libya) Regulation 2019 (Amendment) Regulation 2024

Enquiry: Ms Ruby Chan 2840 3044

Holders of Stock Exchange Trading Rights and Exchange Participants are requested to note that the following information was published in the Gazette on 28 March 2024:

- (1) United Nations Sanctions (Yemen) Regulation 2019 (Amendment) Regulation 2024; and
- (2) United Nations Sanctions (Libya) Regulation 2019 (Amendment) Regulation 2024.

Please refer to the regulations which are available on the Government website (<a href="http://www.gld.gov.hk/egazette/">http://www.gld.gov.hk/egazette/</a>) for details and if in doubt, consult your legal advisers.

Lau Bik Yun, Vanessa

Director